
MIAA D3 West Sectional Tournament

AGAWAM MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE

October 15, 2025

Round 1 Leaderboard

MIAA D3 West Team Championship

Pos. Teams

1  Montachusett RVT

2  Athol

3  McCann Tech

4  Franklin Tech

5  Westfield Tech

6  Lenox

7  Lee

8  Monson

9  St. Mary's

10  Pathfinder Tech

11  SICS

Total To Par

+29

+50

+57

+57

+61

+66

+78

+94

+111

+125

+126
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12098124075285647427
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Round 1 Leaderboard

MIAA D3 West Individual Championship

Pos. Player Total
Gross

1  
Ryley Regan
Hopkins Academy

74

2  
Dan O'Connor
Westfield Technical Academy

75

3  
Ethan Heuer
Athol High School

76

4  
Tyler Albero
Montachusett RVT High School

77

5  
Allan Wilson
Montachusett RVT High School

78

T6  
Ryan Hebert
Montachusett RVT High School

79

T6  
Beckham Chouinard
Montachusett RVT High School

79

T6  
Lukas Segur
Montachusett RVT High School

79

The following players did not make the cut

CUT  
Curt Piziak
Saint Mary's High School

80

CUT  
Jack Day
Franklin County Tech

81

CUT  
Dominik St. Andre
Athol High School

81

CUT  
Gabe Thomas
McCann Technical High School

81

CUT  
Quinn Burns
Montachusett RVT High School

81

CUT  
Braedon Talbot
Franklin County Tech

82

CUT  
Owen Stoddard
Athol High School

83

CUT  
Kyle Beaudry
Monson High School

83

CUT  
Landon Leclair
McCann Technical High School

83

CUT  
Grady Deery
Franklin County Tech

84

CUT  
Nolan Booth
McCann Technical High School

85

To Par
Gross

+3

+4

+5

+6

+7

+8

+8

+8

+9

+10

+10

+10

+10

+11

+12

+12

+12

+13

+14
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Round 1 Leaderboard

CUT  
Oliver Kirby
Lenox Memorial Middle & High School

85

CUT  
Zach Mongeon
Hoosac Valley Middle/High School

86

CUT  
Michael Methe
Lenox Memorial Middle & High School

87

CUT  
Mia Freeman
Lenox Memorial Middle & High School

87

CUT  
Josh Elmer
Westfield Technical Academy

89

CUT  
Noah Latiluppe
Pathfinder RVT High School

89

CUT  
Aiden Keeling-Lococo
Hopkins Academy

89

CUT  
Nick McDonough
Lee Middle/High School

89

CUT  
Joey Abderhalden
Lee Middle/High School

90

CUT  
Charlie Wahlund
Monson High School

90

CUT  
Owen Colbath
Westfield Technical Academy

90

CUT  
Ayden Ciavola
Westfield Technical Academy

91

CUT  
David Carlino
Lee Middle/High School

91

CUT  
Edmund Pritchard
Lenox Memorial Middle & High School

91

CUT  
Colman Keator
Lenox Memorial Middle & High School

91

CUT  
Johnny Brighenti
Lee Middle/High School

92

CUT  
Mason Rondeau
McCann Technical High School

92

CUT  
Nick Varellas
McCann Technical High School

92

CUT  
Tyler Borgatti
Springfield Int'l Charter School

93

CUT  
Owen Lucier
Pathfinder RVT High School

94

CUT  
Mason Vassar
Franklin County Tech

94

CUT  
Brandon Adams
Athol High School

94

+14

+15

+16

+16

+18

+18

+18

+18

+19

+19

+19

+20

+20

+20

+20

+21

+21

+21

+22

+23

+23

+23
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CUT  
Kale Kondel
McCann Technical High School

95

CUT  
Jakob Elner
Saint Mary's High School

96

CUT  
Noah Pinsonnault
Lenox Memorial Middle & High School

96

CUT  
Asher Farry
Monson High School

97

CUT  
Rydel Drenga
Lee Middle/High School

97

CUT  
Colton Kingsbury
Franklin County Tech

99

CUT  
Matt Abderhalden
Lee Middle/High School

100

CUT  
Dan Supernant
Springfield Int'l Charter School

103

CUT  
Jack Knapik
Westfield Technical Academy

103

CUT  
Pierce Mu'mim-McFarlane
Springfield Int'l Charter School

105

CUT  
Ayron Hemmingway
Franklin County Tech

106

CUT  
Eric Laferriere
Saint Mary's High School

108

CUT  
Niko Matthieu
Monson High School

108

CUT  
Armand Jackson
Springfield Int'l Charter School

109

CUT  
Crosby Turner
Pathfinder RVT High School

110

CUT  
Leo Losacano
Saint Mary's High School

111

CUT  
Brody Brockney
Athol High School

113

CUT  
Jojo Pouliot
Westfield Technical Academy

113

CUT  
Eli Serrano
Springfield Int'l Charter School

115

CUT  
Alex Kularski
Pathfinder RVT High School

116

CUT  
Anderson Landgren
Pathfinder RVT High School

116

CUT  
Claire Wahlund
Monson High School

117

+24

+25

+25

+26

+26

+28

+29

+32

+32

+34

+35

+37

+37

+38

+39

+40

+42

+42

+44

+45

+45

+46
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CUT  
Ben Forest
Monson High School

117

CUT  
Lincoln Auclair
Pathfinder RVT High School

122

CUT  
CJ Paros
Saint Mary's High School

123

CUT  
Jackson Quigley
Saint Mary's High School

123

NS  
Adrian Machado
Worcester Technical High School

NS

+46

+51

+52

+52

-
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